21 Rec'd PCTATE 02 APR 1998

21 ABESPECTAPINFORM APPRIORET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92

FORM PTO-1585

U. 2.50

Tab settings ⇒⇒▼
▼ 08.983.00

05-12-1998

LY

08/983100

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	100706606	nents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		d address of receiving party(ies)
Yoav PALTIELI	Ì.,	
	Name: <u>ULT</u>	CRAGUIDE LTD. dress:
	Internal Aut	uress.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?		
	Street Addre	ess: 1 Etgar Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tirat I	"Carmel" House Kakarmel Industrial Park State: Israel
✓ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of	ZIP: 30200	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name	***************************************
☐ Other: Execution date: March 12, 1998		
Execution date. Match 12, 1998	Additional nar	me(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ৷ No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:		
If this document is being filed together with a n	new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Applications	B. Patent N	o.(s)
08/983,100		
Additio	l onal Numbers attached? □Ye	es ⊠No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ondence 6. Total nur	mber of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		The second secon
-		
Name: Michelle M. Carniaux Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee	(37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.
Internal Address: RENTON & RENTON	□ Enclosed	
		ed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Broadway	8. Deposit a	account number:
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 1000)4	11-0600
/1998 MCLAYBRO 00000033 110600 06983100		
581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon	ing information is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	? . /// /	112.198
Patrick J. Fay (Reg. No. 35,508) Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Tunio or recom organing	•	es including cover sheet, attachments and documen
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	neet information to:	
It is a control to be local and the land and the		
Onnumber of Passage and Total	lamanika	
Commissioner of Patents and Trad Box Assignments	lemarks	

burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the

Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

EM360382013US

PATENT

REEL: 9148 FRAME: 0765

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, },

Yoav PALTIELI of 51 Einstein Street, Haifa 34602, Israel;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>ULTRAGUIDE LTD.</u>, an <u>Israeli</u> company, having a place of business at <u>1 Etgar Street</u>, "Carmel" House, <u>Tirat Kakarmel Industrial Park.</u> 30200 Israel, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled:

FREE-HAND AIMING OF A NEEDLE GUIDE

the specification of which was filed on January 15, 1998 and assigned Serial No.: 08/983,100, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 12 day o	of March.	1998
	4. Pultieli	7. Pultiel
Yoav PALTIELI (Full Name)	(Inventor's Signature)	
Witness:	1 teen	
Witness: D Sel	la	

p-1400\1446\us\assignmt

PATENT REEL: 9148 FRAME: 0766